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Overview

Monday
09/27/10

Tuesday
09/28/10

Wednesday
09/29/10

Thursday
09/30/10

Friday
10/01/10

09:00 Bacher Nielsch Schlögl Hyeon Samuelson

10:00 Geller Schierning Antoniak Friedenberger Gutsche
10:30 Coffee Coffee Coffee Coffee Coffee
11:00 Vinaji Theissmann Bubel Elsukova Schmechel
11:30 Hartner Gupta Busch Sahoo

12:00 Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch

14:00 Schulz Wolf Excursion Pratsinis SFB Review

Plenum Meeting

15:00 Kruis Grünebohm Wlokas

15:30 Coffee Coffee Coffee
16:00 Hecht Migunov Kala
16:30 Djenadic Li Wiggers

17:00

19:00 Poster Dinner Poster
Session Session

After Dinner

Talk
21:00
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Program Monday 09/27/10

Author, Title

09:00 Bacher, Nanoparticles for Optoelectronic and Spintronic Applications

10:00 Geller, Luminescence from semiconductor nanoparticles

10:30 Coffee

11:00 Vinaji, Electrical Scanning Force Microscopy at Nanoparticle Based Devices

11:30 Hartner, Investigations of the Electrical Properties of Nanoparticles Synthesized in the
Gas-Phase

12:00 Lunch

14:00 Schulz, Observing the Conditions During Gas-Phase Synthesis: Chemical Kinetics

and Laser Diagnostics

15:00 Kruis, Scaling-up the Synthesis and Deposition of Tailored Nanoparticles

15:30 Coffee

16:00 Hecht, Laser-based Diagnostics for the in-situ Character. of Nanoparticle Synthesis

16:30 Djenadic, Functional Nanoparticles by Chemical Vapor Synthesis

17:00

19:00 Poster Session
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Program Tuesday 09/28/10

Author, Title

09:00 Nielsch, Thermoelectric Nanostructures

10:00 Schierning, Silicon Nanoparticles for Thermoelectric Application

10:30 Coffee

11:00 Theissmann, Microstructure of Spark-Plasma Sintered Nano-Silicon

11:30 Gupta, Optical Properties of Silicon Nanoparticles: Influence of etching, surface
oxidation and surface functionalization

12:00 Lunch

14:00 Wolf, Structure and Transport in Nanopowders

15:00 Grünebohm, Simulation of Rutile-Iron Composite Systems

15:30 Coffee

16:00 Migunov, Young's modulus of InAs Nanowires

16:30 Li, Surface Relaxation of FePt and Pt Nanoparticles Investigated by HRTEM

17:00

19:00 Dinner

After Dinner

Talk
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Program Wednesday 09/29/10

Author, Title

09:00 Schlögl, Catalytically Active Nanostructures

10:00 Antoniak, X-ray Absorption Spectroscopy on Nanoparticle Dispersions

10:30 Coffee

11:00 Bubel, Applicability of Zinc Oxide Nanoparticles in Thin Film Transistors

11:30 Busch, Solution-Processed Low-Temperature ZnO TFTs

12:00 Lunch

14:00 Excursion
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Program Thursday 09/30/10

Author, Title

09:00 Hyeon, Large-scale Synthesis of Uniform-sized Magnetite Nanocrystals and their

Designed Assembly for Multifunctional Biomedical Applications

10:00 Friedenberger, Magnetic Properties of Individual Nanoparticles Studied by XPEEM

10:30 Coffee

11:00 Elsukova, Structural and Magnetic Properties of Bimetallic Gas-Phase Nanoparticles

11:30 Sahoo, Structure and Magnetism of Transition Metal Clusters Deposited on Pt
Surface: An ab-initio Study

12:00 Lunch

14:00 Pratsinis, Synthesis of Nanostructured Particles for Catalysts and Gas Sensors

15:00 Wlokas, Simulation of Particle Dynamics in a Flame Reactor

15:30 Coffee

16:00 Kala, Metal-Semiconductor Pair Nanoparticles by Bipolar Mixing

16:30 Wiggers, Nanoparticles from the Gas Phase: Strategies for Tuning Properties During
Particle Formation

17:00

19:00 Poster Session
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Program Friday 10/01/10

Author, Title

09:00 Samuelson, Semiconductor Nanowires: From Materials Science to Physics and Device

Applications

10:00 Gutsche, III-V-Semiconductor Nanowires for Device Applications: Morphological,
Electrical and Optical Properties

10:30 Coffee

11:00 Schmechel, Nanomaterials for Energy - A Perspective Overview

11:30

12:00 Lunch

14:00 SFB Plenum Review Meeting

17:00
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Poster Contributions

Name Title

Abdali Ali Synthesis of Metal Oxide Nanoparticles in a Low-Pressure Flame
Reactor

Braam Daniel Photolumineszenz-Spektroskopie an Einzelnen Nanopartikeln

Bywalez Robert Functionalization of Silicon Nanoparticles for Photovoltaic
Applications

Faccinetto Alessandro Charaterisation of Flame-Formed Nanoparticles by Time-Of-Flight
Mass Spectrometry

Fainblat
Pádua

Rachel Optical Spectrocopy on Magnetically Doped Nanoparticles

Fikri Mustapha Shock-tube Study of the Kinetics of Ga, Fe Systems

Hardt Sebastian Nanoparticle Synthesis via Flame Spray Pyrolysis

Hartmann Nils Photothermal Laser Processing of Thin Silicon Nanoparticles Film

Kiesler Dennis Vorstellung: SFB 445 Transferprojekt 02, Integration von
Nanopartikeln in PVD Schichten

Nedic Aleksandar Thin Film and Related Gas Sensing Applications Made of
Monodispersed Nanoparticles

Offer Matthias Optical Properties of Nanoparticles

Rouenhoff Marcel Synthesis of FePt Nanoparticles by Pulsed Laser Ablation

Schilling Carolin Up-scaling of ZnO Nanoparticle Production

Schwesig Dominik Current Induced Compaction
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Scientific Participants

Name First Name Phone E-Mail Member

Abdali Ali 0203 379-1678 ali.abdali@uni-due.de SFB 445
Antoniak Carolin 0203 379-2389 carolin.antoniak@uni-due.de
Bacher Gerd 0203 379-3405 gerd.bacher@uni-due.de SFB & GRK
Benson Niels 0203 379-1058 niels.benson@uni-due.de
Braam Daniel 0203 379-3335 daniel.braam@uni-due.de SFB 445
Bubel Simon 0203 379-3216 simon.bubel@uni-due.de
Busch Claudia 0203 379-1057 claudia.busch@uni-due.de SFB 445
Bywalez Robert 0203 379-4310 robert.bywalez@uni-due.de GRK 1240
Djenadic Ruzica 0203 379-1783 ruzica.djenadic@uni-due.de SFB 445
Elsukova Anna 0203 379-2988 anna.elsukova@uni-due.de SFB 445
Entel Peter 0203 379-3330 entel@thp.uni-duisburg.de SFB & GRK
Faccinetto Alessandro 0203 379-1735 alessandro.faccinetto@uni-due.de SFB 445
Fainblat Pádua Rachel 0203 379-3430 rachel.fainblat-padua@uni-due.de SFB 445
Farle Michael 0203 379-2075 farle@uni-due.de SFB 445
Farle Andrea 0203 379-2075 farle@uni-due.de
Fikri Mustapha 0203 379-3073 mustapha.fikri@uni-due.de SFB 445
Franke Marion 0203 379-2752 franke@cenide.de
Friedenberger Nina 0203 379-2633 nina.friedenberger@uni-due.de SFB 445
Geller Martin 0203 379-3309 martin.geller@uni-due.de SFB 445
Grünebohm Anna 0203 379-4271 anna@thp.uni-duisburg.de SFB 445
Gupta Anoop 0203 379-3769 anoop.gupta@uni-due.de GRK 1240
Gutsche Christoph 0203 379-3394 christoph.gutsche@uni-due.de SFB 445
Hardt Sebastian 0203 379-4286 sebastian.hardt@uni-due.de
Hartmann Nils 0201 183-3058 nils.hartmann@uni-due.de
Hartner Sonja 0203 379-3159 sonja.hartner@uni-due.de SFB 445
Hecht Christian 0203 379-4181 christian.hecht@uni-due.de SFB 445
Hucht Fred 0203 379-3486 fred@thp.uni-due.de SFB 445
Hyeon Taeghwan thyeon@snu.ac.kr invited
Kala Shubhra 0203 379-3905 shubhra.kala@uni-due.de SFB 445
Kiesler Dennis 0203 379-3349 dennis.kiesler@uni-due.de SFB 445
Kruis Einar 0203 379-2899 einar.kruis@uni-due.de SFB 445
Krumme Bernhard 0203 379-2955 bernhard.krumme@gmx.de SFB 445
Li Zi-An 0203 379-2024 zi-an.li@uni-due.de SFB 445
Lorke Axel 0203 379-3265 axel.lorke@uni-due.de SFB & GRK
Magiera Martin 0203 379-3321 martin.magiera@uni-due.de
Mertin Wolfgang 0203 379-3407 wolfgang.mertin@uni-due.de SFB 445
Migunov Vadim 0203 379-2988 vadim.migunov@uni-due.de SFB 445
Nedic Aleksandar 0203 379-1042 alexander.nedic@uni-due.de SFB 445
Nielsch Kornelius knielsch@physnet.uni-hamburg.de invited
Offer Matthias 0203 379-3335 matthias.offer@uni-due.de SFB 445
Pratsinis Sotiris E. pratsinis@ptl.mavt.ethz.ch invited
Prost Werner 0203 379-4607 werner.prost@uni-due.de SFB 445
Roth Paul 02152 7913 paul.roth@uni-due.de SFB 445
Roth Marianne 02152 7913 paul.roth@uni-due.de
Rouenhoff Marcel 0203 379-3300 marcel.rouenhoff@uni-due.de SFB 445
Sahoo Sanjubala 0203 379-1606 sanjub@thp.uni-due.de SFB 445
Samuelson Lars lars.samuelson@ftf.lth.se invited
Sandmann Alice 0203 379-1551 alice.sandmann@uni-due.de
Schierning Gabi 0203 379-3296 gabi.schierning@uni-due.de
Schilling Carolin 0203 379-1551 carolin.schilling@uni-due.de GRK 1240
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Scientific Participants

Name First Name Phone E-Mail Member

Schlögl Robert acsek@fhi-berlin.mpg.de invited
Schmechel Roland 0203 379-3347 roland.schmechel@uni-due.de SFB & GRK
Schulz Christof 0203 379-3995 christof.schulz@uni-due.de SFB 445
Schwesig Dominik 0203 379-1680 schwesig@comphys.uni-duisburg.de SFB 445
Spasova Marina 0203 379-3283 marina.spasova@uni-due.de SFB 445
Starke Ralf 0203 379-3415 ralf.starke@uni-due.de
Teckentrup Tobias 0203 379-2817 tobias.teckentrup@uni-due.de
Tegude Franz-Josef 0203 379-3391 franz.tegude@uni-due.de SFB 445
Teichler Helmar teichler@ump.gwdg.de
Theis Jens 0203 379-3335 jens.theis@uni-due.de GRK 1240
Theissmann Ralf 0203 379-4710 ralf.theissmann@uni-due.de
Tomas Jürgen 0391 67-11160 juergen.tomas@ovgu.de
Vinaji Sasa 0203 379-3189 sasa.vinaji@uni-due.de SFB 445
Warland Anne 0203 379-2955 anne.warland@uni-due.de
Wassermann Eberhard 0208 372122 eberhard.wassermann@t-online.de SFB 445
Wende Heiko 0203 379-2838 heiko.wende@uni-due.de SFB 445
Wiggers Hartmut 0203 379-3156 hartmut.wiggers@uni-due.de SFB & GRK
Winterer Markus 0203 379-4446 markus.winterer@uni-due.de SFB & GRK
Wlokas Irenäus 0203 379-1571 i.wlokas@uni-due.de SFB 445
Wolf Dietrich 0203 379-3327 dietrich.wolf@uni-due.de SFB & GRK
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